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2 MAY 2004
 
MONTHLY SARD R PORT SUMMARY
 

I. BC101 REPORT OF BANKRUPTCY CASES 

I 
Pending Prior Month 
Cases Filed 
Reopened 
Split Cases 
Trans. In 
Reassigned To 
Trans. Out 
Reassigned From 
Cases Closed 

AJC SHF 
7,730 

595 
13 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

420 

4,835 
423 

7 
0 
1 
0 
0 
0 

378 

PGH RAM RBR 
5,369 

446 
8 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

369 

7,762 
591 

11 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

493 

5,200 
440 

12 
0 
1 
0 
0 
0 

392 

TOTALI 
30,896 

2,495 
51 

0 
2 
0 
0 
0 

2,052 

ICases Pending 7,918 4,888 5,454 7,871 5,261 31,3921 

II. BC109 REPORT OF ADVE SARV CASES
 

I AJC SHF GH RAM RBR TOTALI 
Pending Prior Month 150 156 266 136 227 935 
Cases Filed 8 10 23 5 26 72 
Reassigned To 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Cases Reopened 0 0 0 0 1 1 
Cases Closed 19 16 109 15 36 195 
Reassigned From 0 0 0 0 0 0 

ICases Pending 139 150 180 126 218 @ 

IV. MONTHLY REPORT OF TRIALS AND OTHER ACTIVITY
 

AJC 
SHF 
PGH 
RAM 
RBR 

Contested 
Proceedings 

4 
9 
9 

18 
4 

ITotal 44 

Miscellaneous 
Proceedings 

26 
35 
23 
33 
39 

156 

Total Hours 
in Court 

30 
44 
32 
51 
43 

200 



UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
Southern District of Florida 

For 
CASE FILINGS SUMMARY REPORT 

Cases Filed from 05/01/2004 to 
Run Date, 06/02/04 

05/31/2004 
Run Time 07,56 

Divisional Breakdown 

Dade Broward Palm Beach 

Ch 7 11 12 13 304 11 12 13 304 7 11 12 13 304 

AJC 497 96 o o o o o o o o o o o 

SHF o o o o o o o o 342 o o 81 o 

PGH o o o 32 o 209 o 79 o 125 o o o o 

RAr·f 495 2 o 94 a o a o o o o o o o o 

RBR o o o 31 a 329 2 o 78 o o o o o o 

Tot 992 253 a 538 o 157 o 467 o o 81 o 

Divisional Totals 1249 698 548 

Totals By Judge 

Chapter 7 Section 304 Chapter 11 Chapter 12 Chapter 13 Totals 

AJC 497 o 2 o 96 595 

SHF 342 o o 81 423 

PGH 334 o o III 446 

RAM 495 o 2 o 94 591 

RBR 329 o 2 o 109 440 

Totals 1997 0 7 0 491 

Grand Total, 2495 
, -. - 2iC,7 

"TOTAL DOES NOT INCLUDE SPLIT. TRANSFERRED IN CASES AND INTRA-DISTRICT CASES FILED PRIOR TO THIS MONTH"

(,) Cl)l~ 



UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
Southern District of Florida 

CASE CLOSING SUMMARY REPORT 
For Cases Closed from 05/01/2004 to 05/31/2004 

Run Date, 06/02/04 Run Time 12:53 

Divisional Breakdo~, 

Dade Brolo/ard Palm Beach 

Ch 7 11 12 13 304 7 11 12 13 304 7 11 12 13 304 

MC 289 2 0 129 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

SHF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 324 5 0 49 0 

PGH 2 0 0 36 0 183 0 0 49 0 98 0 0 0 

RAM 349 0 0 14'1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

RBR 3 0 0 49 0 284 13 0 43 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Tot 643 o 358 o 467 13 o 92 o 422 6 o 49 o 

Divisional Totals 1003 572 477 

Chapter 7 Section 304 

Totals By Judge 

Chapter 11 Chapter 12 Chapter 13 Totals 

AJC 

SHF 

PGH 

RAM 

RBR 

289 

324 

283 

349 

287 

o 

o 

o 

o 

o 

2 

5 

o 

13 

o 

o 

o 

o 

o 

129 

49 

85 

114 

92 

420 

378 

369 

493 

392 

Totals 1532 o 21 o 499 

Grand Total: 2052 



5' 
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 

Southern District of Florida 

Adversary Proceedings Case Filing Report 
For Cases Filed from 05/01/2004 to 05/31/2004 

Run Date, 06/02/04 Run Time 15:07 

Divisional Breakdown 

Dade Broward Palm Beach Totals 

lWC 8 o o 

SHF o o 10 10 

PGH 9 13 23 

RAM 5 o o 5 

RBR 2 24 o 26 

Totals 16 33 23 72 
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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 

Southern District of Florida 

Adversary Proceedings Case Closing Report 
For Cases Closed from 05/01/2004 to 05/31/2004 

Run Date: 06/02/04 Run Time 15:07 

Divisional Breakdo~ 

,. Dade Broward Palm Beach Totals 

AJC 19 o o 19 

SHP 0 o 16 16 

PGH 0 95 14 109 

RAM 15 o o 15 

RBR 35 o 36 

Totals 35 130 30 195 
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UNITED STATES B~~KRUPTCY COURT 
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF FLORIDA 

BANKRUPTCY PRO SE CASES FILING SUMMARY REPORT 
For Cases Filed from 05/01/2004 co OS/3~/2004 

Run Date, 06/02/04 Run Time 15,39 

Divisional Breakdown 

Dade Broward Palm Beach 

Ch 7 11 12 13 304 7 11 12 13 304 7 11 12 13 304 

MC 19 1 o 12 o o o o o o o o o o o 

SHF o o o o o o 53 o 10 o 

PGH o o o 10 o 45 o o 11 o 40 o o o o 

RAM IS o 11 o o o o o o 

RBR o o o 11 o 46 o o 11 o o o 

Tot 34 o 44 91 0 22 0 93 0 0 10 0 

Divisional Totals 79 113 103 

Chapter 7 Section 304 

Totals By Judge 

Chapter 11 Chapter 12 Chapter 13 Totals 

Me 

SHF 

PGH 

RAM 

RBR 

19 

53 

85 

15 

46 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

1 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

12 

10 

21 

11 

22 

32 

63 

106 

26 

68 

Totals 218 o 76 295 

Grand Total, 295 





9 PERIOD ENDING MAY 2004 

AJC PENDING CASE SUMMARY 
DADE BROWARD PALM BEACH 

CHAPTER DIVISION DIVISION DIVISION TOTAL 
7 2,387 1 2 2,390 

11 98 3 0 101 
12 1 0 0 1 
13 5,424 0 0 5,424 

304 2 0 0 2 
Sub·Total 7,912 4 2 7,918 
Act Cases 0 0 0 0 
GRAND TOTALS 7,912 4 2 7,918 

SHF PENDING CASE SUMMARY 
DADE BROWARD PALM BEACH 

CHAPTER DIVISION DIVISION DIVISION TOTAL 
7 2 2 1,853 1,857 

11 0 0 23 23 
12 0 0 0 0 
13 0 0 3,002 3,002 

304 0 0 6 6 
Sub-Total 2 2 4,884 4,888 
Act Cases 0 0 0 0 
GRAND TOTALS 2 2 4,884 4,888 

PGH PENDING CASE SUMMARY 
DADE BROWARD PALM BEACH 

CHAPTER DIVISION DIVISION DIVISION TOTAL 
7 25 1,173 702 1,900 

11 1 109 46 156 
12 0 0 0 0 
13 1,002 2,395 0 3,397 

304 0 1 0 1 
SUb-Total 1,028 3,678 748 5,454 
Act Cases 0 0 0 0 
GRAND TOTALS 1,028 3,678 748 5.454 

DADE 
CHAPTER DIVISION 

7 2,279 
11 145 
12 0 
13 5,430 

304 2 

RAM PENDING CASE SUMMARY 
BROWARD PALM BEACH 

DIVISION DIVISION 
0 14 
0 1 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 

Sub-Total 7,856 0 15 
Act Cases 0 0 0 
GRAND TOTALS 7,856 0 15 

DADE 
CHAPTER DIVISION 

7 22 
11 0 
12 0 
13 987 

304 0 
Sub-Total 1,009 4,252 0 
Act Cases 0 0 0 
GRAND TOTALS 1,009 4,252 0 

IDISTRICT TOTALS 17,807 7,936 5,649 

RBR PENDING CASE SUMMARY 
BROWARD PALM BEACH 

DIVISION DIVISION 
1,794 0 

72 0 
0 0 

2,386 0 
0 0 

TOTAL 
2,293 

146 
0 

5,430 
2 

7,871 
0 

7,871 

TOTAL 
1,816 

72 
0 

3,373 
0 

5,261 
0 

5,261 

31,392 
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MAY 2004 
CASE FILING SUMMARY BY NATURE OF DEBTOR/DIVISION 

BUSINESS CONSUMER 
TOTALIDADE BRaINARD PALM BCH DIV TOTAL DADE BRaINARD PALM BCH DIV. TOTALCHAPTER 

9 9 8 26
 984 529 460 1973 1999
7
 
0 1 0 1 7
11
 4 2 0 6
 

12
 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
253 157 80 490
 491
13
 0 0 1 1
 

0304
 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
1237 687 540 2464
 24971
13 11 9 33
ITOTAL 

DIVISIONAL BUSINESS CASE FILING SUMMARY 

DADE DIVISION 
CHAPTER AJC SHF PGH RAM RBR TOTALI 

7 7 0 0 2 0 9
 
11 2 0 0 2 0 4
 
12 0 0 0 0 0 0
 
13 0 0 0 0 0 0
 

304 0 0 0 0 0 0
 
ISub-Total 9 0 0 4 0 13
 

BROWARD DIVISION 
CHAPTER AJC SHF PGH RAM RBR TOTALI 

7 0 0 4 0 5 9
 
11 0 0 1 0 1 2
 
12 0 0 0 0 0 0
 
13 0 0 0 0 0 0
 

304 0 0 0 0 0 0
 
ISub-Total.. 0 0 5 0 6 11
 

PALM BEACH DIVISION 
CHAPTER AJC SHF PGH RAM RBR TOTALI 

7 0 7 1 0 0 
11 0 0 0 0 0 
12 0 0 0 0 0 
13 0 1 0 0 0 

304 0 0 0 0 0
 
ISub-Total 0 8 1 0 0
 
GRAND TOTAL 9 8 6 4 6
 

DIVISIONAL CONSUMER CASE FILING SUMMARY 

DADE DIVISION
 
CHAPTER AJC SHF PGH RAM RBR
 

7 490 0 0 494 0
 
11 0 0 0 0 0
 
12 0 0 0 0 0
 
13 96 0 32 94 31
 

304 0 0 0 0 0
 
!Sub-Total 586 0 32 588 31
 

BROWARD DIVISION
 
CHAPTER AJC SHF PGH RAM RBR
 

7 0 0 205 0 324 
11 0 0 0 0 1 
12 0 0 0 0 0 
13 0 0 79 0 78 

304 0 0 0 0 0 
ISub-Total 0 0 284 0 403 

PALM BEACH DIVISION
 
CHAPTER AJC SHF PGH RAM RBR
 

7 0 336 124 0 0 
11 0 0 0 0 0 
12 0 0 0 0 0 
13 0 80 0 0 0 

304 0 0 0 0 0
 
[S"ub-Total 0 416 124 (] 0
 
GRAND TOTAL 586 416 440 588 434
 

8
 
0
 
0
 
1
 

0
 
9
 

33
 

TOTALI 
984
 

0
 
0
 

253
 
0
 

1237
.­
TOTALI 

529
 
1
 
0
 

157
 
0
 

687
 

TOTAL I
 
460
 

0
 
0
 

80
 
0
 

40
 
2464
 







14 2004 COMPARISON OF BANKRUPTCY FILINGS 

IAJC CH 7 

JAN 307 
FEB 288 
MAR 483 
APR 424 
MAY 497 
JUN 
JUL 
AUG 
SEP 
OCT 
NOV 
DEC 

TOTALS 1999 

CH 11 CH 12 

10 
5 
6 
2 
2 

25 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 

CH 13 

92 
106 
109 
113 
96 

516 

SEC 304 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 

TOT4] 
409 
399 
598 
539 
5 5 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

2540 

ISHF CH 7 CH 11 CH12 CH13 SEC 304 TOTAL Ii 
JAN 269 1 0 76 0 346 
FEB 267 3 0 109 0 379 
MAR 376 3 0 107 0 486 

APR 332 1 0 95 0 428 

MAY 343 0 0 81 0 424 
JUN 0 
JUL 0 
AUG 0 
SEP 0 
OCT 0 
NOV 0 
DEC 0 

TOTALS 1587 8 0 468 0 2063 

IPGH CH 7 CH 11 CH 12 CH13 SEC 304 TOTAL! 
JAN 262 1 0 124 0 387 
FEB 274 2 0 123 0 399 
MAR 376 5 0 131 0 512 
APR 352 1 0 120 0 473 
MAY 334 1 0 111 0 446 
JUN 0 
JUL 0 
AUG 0 
SEP 0 
OCT 0 
NOV 0 
DEC 0 
TOTALS 1598 10 0 609 0 2217 

IRAM CH 7 CH 11 CH 12 CH 13 SEC 304 TOTAL! 
JAN 305 7 0 91 0 403 
FEB 287 7 0 103 0 397 
MAR 483 3 0 113 0 599 
APR 427 2 0 109 0 538 
MAY 495 2 0 94 0 591 
JUN 0 
JUL 0 
AUG 0 
SEP 0 
OCT 0 
NOV 0 
DEC 0 

TOTALS 1997 21 0 510 0 2528 

---­

[RBR CH 7 CH 11 CH12 CH13 SEC 304 TOTAL) 
JAN 254 1 0 114 0 369 
FEB 265 0 0 131 0 396 
MAR 388 2 0 129 0 519 
APR 347 0 0 118 0 465 
MAY 329 2 0 110 0 441 
JUN 0 
JUL 0 
AUG 0 
SEP 0 
OCT 0 
NOV 0 
DEC 0 
TOTALS 1583 5 0 602 0 2190 



15 2004 YEAR-TO-PATE COMPARISON OF BANKRUPTCY CASE FILINGS 
BYJUDGE 

AJC SHF PGH RAM RBR TOTAl 

JAN 409 346 387 403 369 1914 
FEB 399 379 399 397 396 1970 
MAR 598 486 512 599 519 2714 
APR 539 428 473 538 465 2443 
MAY 595 424 446 591 441 2497 
JUN 0 0 0 U 0 0 
JUl 0 0 0 0 0 0 
AUG 0 0 0 0 0 0 
SEP 0 0 0 0 0 0 
OCT 0 U 0 0 0 0 
NOV 0 0 0 0 0 0 
DEC 0 a a 0 0 0 

TOTALS 2540 2063 2217 2528 2190 11538 
% 01 TotBl 22..01 17.88 19.21 21.91 18.98 

2004 YEAR-TO-DATE COMPARISON OF BANKRUPTCY CASE FILINGS 
BY JUDGE/CHAPTER 

AJC 

SHF 

PGH 

RAM 

CH7 

1999 

1587 

1598 

1997 

CH 11 

25 

8 

10 

21 

CH 12 CH 13 

0 516 

a 468 

0 609 

a 510 

SEC 304 

0 

a 

a 

0 

TOTAL 

2540 

2063 

2217 

2628 

RBR 1583 5 a 602 0 2190 

TOTAlS 8764 69 0 2705 0 11538 
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CALENDAR YEAR-TO-DATE COMPARISO
 

I 
Bankruptcy Case Filings 
Bankruptcy Case Closings 
Adversary Filings 
Adversary Closings 

ENDING ENDING 
MAV04 MAY03 

11538 13087 
11990 12937 

490 939 
1023 722 

PERCEW"I 
CHANGE 
11 8-l 
-7 2 

. 7.82 
<1169 

12-MONTHffHR E YEAR COMPARISON 

ENDING ENDING ENDING % CHANGE 

I MAV04 MAY03 MAV02 04/03 
Bankruptcy Case Filings 
Bankruptcy Case Closings 
Adversary Filings 
Adversary Closings 

MONTHLY COMPARISON
 

I
 
Bankruptcy Case Filings 
Bankruptcy Case Closings 
Adversary Filings 
Adversary Closings 

29640 I 32172 31129 7.87 
30425 31157 30080 -235 

2322 
2637 

1651 
1538 

1335 
1168 I 

4064 
71,46 

PERCENT 
MAV04 MAY03 CHANGE 

2497 2911 14.22 
2052 2125 ·3 ·14 

72 221 67.42 
195 194 0.52 

Filings and Closings for Dade Division includes Monroe County 
Filings and Closings for Palm Beach Division includes Indian River. Highlands, Martin, 
St. Lucie & Okeechobee Counties 

% CHANGE 
04/02 
·478 
1 15 

73.93 
12577 I 
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6000 

5000 

'.000 

~_OOO 

2000 

,...----------------------------, 

f-----------------l r-_.I--------j 

f----------­

1.000 

304 

f----------------fI 

f-I'..J­ ---------­

TOTAL PENDING CASELOAD BY
 
JUDGE/CHAPTER
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I CALENDAR YEAR-TO-DATE COMPARISONI 

Bankruptcy Casa Closings Adversary Filings Adversary ClOSings 

I_MAY040MAY031 

I 12-MONTHfTHREE YEAR COMPARISONI 

IOMAY04 .MAY03 _MAY02 I 


